Executive - 6 October 2015

Agenda Item 10 - Fees and Charges 2016

List of Amendments to the Appendices

 Page 2 of <u>Appendix A – price increase of 1% (with roundings) or held at 2015 prices</u> 2016/17 Fees & Charges – Regeneration and Business Services. Charges with effect from 1st January 2016

The following Fees/Charges have been moved from Regeneration and Business Services to Community Services.

Please note that with regard to Section 38 the missing text is now visible as previously the row was condensed.

With regard to Section 278 the 0.07 charge for 2015 and proposed charge for 2016 has been changed to 7%.

Name of F&C	Charge for 2015 (£)	Proposed charge for 2016 (£)	% Increase
Regeneration and Business Services			
Section 38 Highways Act 1980 Agreements - Technical audit, administration and supervision - % based on estimated cost of works before a signed Agreement for a proposed road scheme is in place	11% for schemes up to a value of £750K, For schemes above this the % to be negotiated	11% for schemes up to a value of £750K, For schemes above this the % to be negotiated	0%
Section 38 Highways Act 1980 Agreements - Technical audit, administration and supervision - % based on estimated cost of works after a signed Agreement for a road scheme is in place.	8.5% for schemes up to a value of £750K. For schemes above this the %to be negotiated.	8.5% for schemes up to a value of £750K. For schemes above this the % to be negotiated.	0%
Section 278 Highways Act 1980 Agreements - Administration of schemes for the improvement or alteration to a public highway - % of fee based on scheme value.	7%	7%	0%

2. Page 1 of Appendix C – price increase of more than 1% (with roundings) or held at 2015 prices 2016/17 Fees & Charges – Community Services. Charges with effect from 1st January 2016

The below line has been deleted as this was a duplication error:

"Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders (including where orders extended by applicant)."

3. Page 13 of Appendix A – price increase of 1% (with rounding) or held at 2015 prices 2016/17 Fees & Charges – Community Services. Charges with effect from 1st January 2016

The following Fees/Charges were incorrectly reflected as 0% increase which should have been 1%.

Name of F&C	Charge for 2015 (£)	Proposed charge for 2016 (£)	Percentage Increase
Community Services			
Scrap Metal Dealers Licence: Collectors Licence (3 years)	455.00	459.55	1%
Scrap Metal Dealers Licence: Site Licence (3 years)	530.00	535.30	1%